## **Terms & Conditions**

Tickets to the Winnipeg Fine Art Fair, taking place on April 12th and 13th, 2024 are issued on behalf of the Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. and are subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Nobody will be allowed admission to the Event without a valid ticket purchase (The only exemption are children under the age of 12 years old.)
- 2. All tickets sales are FINAL. Please check your cart prior to purchase to ensure you have made the correct selection, as mistakes cannot be rectified.
- 4. In the event that you are unable to attend due to any Covid-19 Government regulation or restriction introduced after the purchase date of Feb/01/2024 e.g. vaccine passports, your ticket will be transferred to a future Winnipeg Fine Art Fair event, and cannot be refunded after the purchase.
- 5. In addition to the ticket price, your order may require payment of provincial tax in addition to the base ticket price. Those fees are not refundable.
- 6. If the Event is rescheduled or moved, Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. will give you the option of either retaining or exchanging your tickets for a new date/location. If the Event is cancelled, you may be offered the option to transfer your ticket to a future event or a refund on your tickets.
- 7. If the Event is rescheduled, changed, moved or cancelled, Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. cannot be held responsible for any resulting costs you may incur for travel, accommodation and other related goods, services or compensation.
- 8. Tickets cannot be resold for commercial gain. If we have reason to believe that tickets have been re-sold, they will be invalidated, and the holder will be refused admission.
- 9. Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. reserves the right to refuse admission or to eject any person appearing to be intoxicated, under the influence of drugs, or for any other behaviour likely to cause damage, injury, nuisance and annoyance or for failure to comply with the reasonable request by Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc.
- 10. The Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. does not accept any responsibility for any loss or damage to personal property brought to the Event.
- 11. Visitors may be filmed, photographed or sound recorded for broadcast, publication or security purposes whilst at the Event by the Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc.
- 12. Visitors are not permitted to bring animals to the Event except guide, assistance and hearing dogs.
- 13. Payment for tickets are processed through Ticket Tailor. All online transactions are processed with the utmost security. Winnipeg Fine Art Fair Inc. is not responsible for any breach of personal, banking, or credit card information resulting from online ticket purchasing for our Event.
- 14. Winnipeg Fine Art Fair allows artist to exhibit nudes. It is your responsibility to determine if this event is appropriate for children and teens in your care before purchasing tickets. We will not issue a refund if you decide artwork displayed is inappropriate.